



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 900/2026, CM APPL. 4416/2026 & CM APPL. 18986/2026**

M/S ARECA INDOCORP LLP

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shadab Ali, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Dileep Singh Rajpurohit, Mr. Girish Agarwal, Mr. Aniket Raj Bhattarai and Ms. Simran Kumari, Adv.

versus

**PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL
GOODS AND SERVICE & ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Akash Verma, SSC, CBIC with
Ms. Aanchal Uppal, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

%

30.04.2026

1. As per the office report, the counter-affidavit filed on behalf of the respondents is stated to be lying under objection. Let the same be placed on record after removing the objections within a period of two weeks from today.
2. List on 13th August 2026.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

APRIL 30, 2026/ar/sg