



\$~64

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC011091102025

+ W.P.(C) 900/2026, CM APPL. 4416/2026 and CM APPL. 18986/2026

M/S ARECA INDOCORP LLPPetitioner

Through: Mr.Adv.[appearance not given.]
versus

PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL GOODS AND
SERVICE & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Akash Verma, SSC with
Ms. Aanchal Uppal, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

% **13.08.2026**

1. As per the report of the Registry, the Counter-Affidavit has already been filed by the Respondents. However, learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner submits that he has not received a copy of the same.
2. Accordingly, learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner is requested to obtain a copy of the Counter-Affidavit from the learned Court Master on a pen drive.
3. List for final disposal on 05.10.2026 in the Supplementary List.
4. The interim order dated 25.03.2026 shall continue till the next date of hearing.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

SHAIL JAIN, J.

AUGUST 13, 2026

jai/pal